Police Commissioner’s Personnel Order
) Mh"‘ce Number: PO 12-120
DEPARTMENT | Date: April 12, 2012
Post/Mention:

On March 26, 2012, Police Commissioner Edward F. Davis executed a Settlement Agreement
with Police Officer Christopher Nee, ID#103771 assigned to BFS/District C-11, Org. #43110 for a

violation of Rule 102, § 14 (Use of Alcohol — Off Duty) of the Rules and Procedures of the Boston
Police Department arising out of IAD Case No. 2012-0086.

On or about February 26, 2012, Officer Nee, while off-duty, was taken into police custody in
Nashviile, TN due to his alcohol consumption. In resolution of this matter, Officer Nee has accepted a
ten (10) working day suspension with four (4) working days to serve and the balance to remain in
abeyance for one (1) year from the date of execution of the Agreement.

| Officer Nee will serve the suspension on the following dates: April 26 — April 29, 2012.

Edward F. Davis
Police Commissioner






